NOTICE OF SPECIAL SCHOOL ELECTION WALNUT GROVE R-5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

In accordance with Missouri Statutes 115.517.3 RSMo and 115.519 RSMo; notice is hereby given that a <u>Special Election will be held in the School District's multi-purpose room,</u> Walnut Grove, Missouri, on Tuesday, June 9th, 2015. The polling place will be open for voting from 6:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m.

SAMPLE BALLOT

R-5 WALNUT GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Proposition 1: Choose by ballot one (1) director who shall serve as Member of the Board of Education of Walnut Grove R-V School District for a Term of three (3) years each.

(Vote for One)

MICHAEL BRADLEY McVAY ROBERT R. JOHNSON



The above is a true and complete listing of the official ballot for said School District for the June 9th, 2015 Special Election. Dated April 22, 2015.

Deana S. Creed, Board Secretary Walnut Grove R-5 School District Shane Schoeller, County Clerk Greene County, Missouri